Terms of Appointment For the term of five Financial Years from the conclusion of ensuing 
Annual General Meeting until the conclusion of 33rd  Annual General 
Meeting. 

Proposed Fees payable and 
material change in the fee 
payable 

The proposed fees to be paid to M/s. A. R. Sodha & Co., shall be Rs. 
3,50,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh and fifty thousand only) plus re-
imbursement of out of pocket expenses. 

Basis of recommendation for 
appointment 

On the recommendation of the Audit Committee, the Board has 
considered the re-appointment of M/s. A. R. Sodha & Co, Chartered 
Accountants as  Statutory Auditors of the Company for the second

[...]

http://www.iepf.gov.in/IEPF/refund.html.

5)  SHARE  CAPITAL    

During  the  year  under  review,  there  has been no change in share capital of the Company. 
The  issued, subscribed and paid-up  Equity  Share  Capital of the Company as on March 31, 
2022 was Rs. 31,99,38,080/-  (Rupees Thirty-One  Crore Ninety Nine Lakh Thirty Eight 
Thousand  and Eighty  only) divided into 3,19,93,808  equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. Further, 
there was no public issue, rights issue, bonus issue or preferential issue, etc., during the 
year.  The  Company  has  not  issued  shares  with  differential voting rights or sweat equity